Report on the dialogue with Slovenian stakeholders.

The fifth stakeholders’ energy dialogue was held by the EC representation in Slovenia, on 15 July, a
day after the Commission College adopted the package of legislative proposals aimed to deliver the

European Green Deal.

The dialogue took place during the high-level webinar ‘Climate energy package "Fit for 55"- How will
the new legislative package affect the economy and how should the economy prepare?’, organised in
cooperation with the Center of Energy Efficiency Solutions (CER) in Slovenia.

In the context of the European Green Deal, and in particular the aforementioned new climate and
energy package, the online event highlighted the legislative proposals to the relevant Slovenian
stakeholders from different fields (environment, energy, economy, and finance) and opened the
public discussion around the package.

Representatives of the EU and national decision-makers, financial institutions, creators of the
business landscape and the future presented their views on what opportunities and challenges the
new proposed legislative framework brings, and what will need to be done to achieve the new goals.

There were 180 participants registered from 144 organisations. The event was web streamed by the
Slovenian Press Agency that added some 1,500 additional views.

Ivo Schmidt, Deputy Head of Unit Economic Analysis and Foresight, Recovery , gave a presentation on
the economic implications of the package for the Slovenian businesses. The presentation was
followed by a Q&A session moderated by Suzana Carp from the Bellona Foundation.

According to the Bellona foundation, the package would require extensive synergies between
different sectors as well as massive investments in infrastructure and innovation for its main targets
to be achieved. Bellona flagged the fact that the electrification of mobility and the decarbonisation
of many sectors would affect the total volume of electricity generated in the future, which may
challenge the final impact of the decarbonisation strategy for the EU.

Other questions were related to carbon accounting, limitations of the electricity grid to support
electric mobility and the production of low carbon fuel standards.

At the end of the event, there was a panel discussion on how to generate and finance green projects
and investments to reach the EU climate target plans of 55 % net reduction target. Ivo participated as
an active listener, by intervening over the discussion that lasted around 70 minutes.

The full summary of the event, together with the event recordings and presentations are available
via the CER website.


https://ec.europa.eu/info/strategy/priorities-2019-2024/european-green-deal/delivering-european-green-deal_en
https://ec.europa.eu/info/strategy/priorities-2019-2024/european-green-deal/delivering-european-green-deal_en
http://cer-slo.si/successful-event-of.html

Annex - Event Agenda

09.00

11.25
11.35

Opening by
Ana Struna Bregar, izvrSna direktorica CER

Jerneja Jug Jerse, Head of the European Commission Representation in Slovenia
Andrej Vizjak, Minister, Ministry of the Environment
Gregor Benéina, CEO Slovenijales Group d.o.0., Vice president CER

Fit for 55 package — what does it mean for business
Ivo Schmidt, European Commission, Directorate General for Energy

Discussion Q&A with participants moderated by Suzana Carp, Bellona Foundation

Energy and other green projects
Francesco Ferrero, Head of the EIB Office in Slovenia

What are necessary next steps for EU countries and business regarding Fit
for 55 Package — e mission reduction target by 2030

Martin Porter, Executive President of the Cambridge Institute for Sustainability
Leadership in Brussels

Business for active climate responsibility. A study on 200 companies’
profitability and their climate efforts.

Nina Ekelund, Executive Director Haga Initiative, Sweden

Break

Ana Vuéina Vrsnak, Assistant Executive Director, Slovenian Energy Chamber
representative

Panel discussion on how to generate and finance green projects and
investments to reach the EU climate plans of 55% net reduction target
Joze Bajuk, Board Member, Petrol

Sasa Bavec, Board Member, Knauf Insulation Group

Gasper Jez, Director Project and Export Financing, SID banka

Drasko Veselinovi¢, CEO, SBRA v Bruslju

Moderator: Mateja Treven, CFA, Blockhapp
Active listener: Ivo Schmidt, European Commission, Directorate General for
Energy



Annex- List of Participants

1. Aldersgate group

2. Ark Trading Corporation
3. Austrian MFA

4. Avitel d.o.o

5. Basf Slovenija D.o.o.

6. Bellona

~

. Blockhapp

8. Borzen d.o.o0.

9. British Slovenian Chamber of Commerce
10. Bulgarian Embassy in Ljubljana

11. Bureau Veritas

12. Cambridge Institute for Sustainability
Leadership

13. CER / SLOVENUALES
14. CISL

15. City of Ljubljana, Department of
Environmental Protection

16. Climate Leadership Coalition
17. Casnik Finance d.o.o.

18. DARS d.d.

19. Delavska Hranilnica d.d.

20. Design business svetovanje
21. DG ENER

22. DRI upravljanje investicij, Druzba za ravoj
infrastrukture d. o. o.

23. DSGC

24. E&A Law Limited

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39

EC

EC - Eurostat (Unit E.5: Energy)
EIB

EIT Climate-KIC

Eko sklad

Ekologi brez meja

ELES, d.o.o.

Embassy of Estonia

Embassy of Finland

Embassy of Finland, Budapest
Embassy of Hungary in Ljubljana
Embassy of Poland in Ljubljana
Embassy of Romania

Embassy of Slovenia

. Embassy of the Kingdom of Belgium in

Vienna

40

. Embassy of the Kingdom of the

Netherlands

41

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

. Enegergetks zbornica Slovenije
Energetika.net

EOS

Etrel d.o.o.

Etri skupnost

EUROPE DIRECT Podravje (Zavod PIP)
European Commission

European Commission - DG ENER



49. European Commission representation in 76. Jub

Slovenia
77.KLIN

50. European Parliament
78. Knauf Insulation

51. Evropska komisija
79. LEAG

52. EVtech4U
80. LIT Transit

53. EY
81. LUMAR IG d.o.o.

54. Finance
82. M3TRIX

55. Fraport Slovenija, d.o.o.
83. magistrski Student EF UL

56. GENERALI d.d.
84. Mestna obcina Maribor

57. GEN-I, d.o.o.
85. MFA

58. Goriske opekarne, d.o.o.
86. MFA Slovenia

59. Gospodarska zbornica Slovenije
87. MGRT

60. GREENING d.o.0.
88. MIK Celje

61. GZS
89. Ministrstvo za finance

62. Haga initiativet
90. Ministrstvo za gospodarski razvoj in

63. Hse tehnologijo
64. 1IS 91. Ministrstvo za kmetijstvo, gozdarstvo in
prehrano

65. IKEA Slovenia

92. Ministry of Economic Development and

66. InfluenceMap Technology

67. InnoRenew Cok 93. Ministry of Environment and Spatial

68. Institut "Jozef Stefan" planning

69. Interenergo 94. Ministry of Finance of Slovenia

70. Interseroh 95. Ministry of Foreign Affairs

71. Iskra D.o.o. 96. MIZS

72. Iskraemeco 97. MKGP

73. ISR 98. Montel Energetika.NET

74. Jozef Stefan Institute 99. MOP

75. JP VOKA SNAGA D.0.0. 100. myQAbee



101.

102.

103.

104.

105.

106.

107.

108.

NA

NIL

NLB d.d.

Nova24TV

PEFC International
Petrol d.d., Ljubljana

Plinovodi d.o.o.

Predstavnistvo Evropske komisije v

Sloveniji

109.

110.

111.

112.

113.

114.

115.

116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121.

122.

123.

124.

125.

126.

127.

Radio Slovenija

RESALTA

revija Nas stik

RRA LUR

rra zasavje

RS, Ministrstvo za infrastrukturo
RS

SB

SBRA

Shell

SID Banka

Sl d.d.

S D.D.

SILKEM, D.0.0O.

SKB banka d.d.

Skupna obcinska uprava Maribor
Slovenska tiskovna agencija

SPAR

SPBR

128. SRRS

129. Stanovanjski sklad Republike Slovenije
130. Tehnoloski Park Ljubljana

131. Telekom Slovenije

132. Umanotera, Slovenska fundacija za
trajnostni razvoj

133. UMAR

134. UMAR-IMAD

135. Unicredit

136. urednistvo revije in portala Nas stik
137. Veleposlani$tvo Svedske

138. VELUX Slovenija d.o.o.

139. Vezjak svetovanije, d. o. o.

140. Vzajemna

141. Zavod TEHNOLOGIJE TVG, Cankova
142. ZdruZenje bank Slovenije

143. ZERO

144. ZPS



