Report on the dialogue with Slovenian stakeholders.

The fifth stakeholders' energy dialogue was held by the EC representation in Slovenia, on 15 July, a day after the Commission College adopted the <u>package of legislative proposals aimed to deliver the European Green Deal</u>.

The dialogue took place during the high-level webinar 'Climate energy package "Fit for 55"- How will the new legislative package affect the economy and how should the economy prepare?', organised in cooperation with the Center of Energy Efficiency Solutions (CER) in Slovenia.

In the context of the European Green Deal, and in particular the aforementioned new climate and energy package, the online event highlighted the legislative proposals to the relevant Slovenian stakeholders from different fields (environment, energy, economy, and finance) and opened the public discussion around the package.

Representatives of the EU and national decision-makers, financial institutions, creators of the business landscape and the future presented their views on what opportunities and challenges the new proposed legislative framework brings, and what will need to be done to achieve the new goals.

There were 180 participants registered from 144 organisations. The event was web streamed by the Slovenian Press Agency that added some 1,500 additional views.

Ivo Schmidt, Deputy Head of Unit Economic Analysis and Foresight, Recovery, gave a presentation on the economic implications of the package for the Slovenian businesses. The presentation was followed by a Q&A session moderated by Suzana Carp from the Bellona Foundation.

According to the Bellona foundation, the package would require extensive synergies between different sectors as well as massive investments in infrastructure and innovation for its main targets to be achieved. Bellona flagged the fact that the electrification of mobility and the decarbonisation of many sectors would affect the total volume of electricity generated in the future, which may challenge the final impact of the decarbonisation strategy for the EU.

Other questions were related to carbon accounting, limitations of the electricity grid to support electric mobility and the production of low carbon fuel standards.

At the end of the event, there was a panel discussion on how to generate and finance green projects and investments to reach the EU climate target plans of 55 % net reduction target. Ivo participated as an active listener, by intervening over the discussion that lasted around 70 minutes.

The full summary of the event, together with the event recordings and presentations are available via the CER <u>website</u>.

09.00 Opening by

Ana Struna Bregar, izvršna direktorica CER

Jerneja Jug Jerše, Head of the European Commission Representation in Slovenia Andrej Vizjak, Minister, Ministry of the Environment Gregor Benčina, CEO Slovenijales Group d.o.o., Vice president CER

Fit for 55 package – what does it mean for business

Ivo Schmidt, European Commission, Directorate General for Energy

Discussion Q&A with participants moderated by Suzana Carp, Bellona Foundation

Energy and other green projects

Francesco Ferrero, Head of the EIB Office in Slovenia

What are necessary next steps for EU countries and business regarding Fit for 55 Package – e mission reduction target by 2030

Martin Porter, Executive President of the Cambridge Institute for Sustainability Leadership in Brussels

Business for active climate responsibility. A study on 200 companies' profitability and their climate efforts.

Nina Ekelund, Executive Director Haga Initiative, Sweden

11.25 Break

Ana Vučina Vršnak, Assistant Executive Director, Slovenian Energy Chamber representative

Panel discussion on how to generate and finance green projects and investments to reach the EU climate plans of 55% net reduction target

Jože Bajuk, Board Member, Petrol

Saša Bavec, Board Member, Knauf Insulation Group

Gašper Jež, Director Project and Export Financing, SID banka

Draško Veselinovič, CEO, SBRA v Bruslju

Moderator: Mateja Treven, CFA, Blockhapp

Active listener: Ivo Schmidt, European Commission, Directorate General for

Energy

Annex- List of Participants

24. E&A Law Limited

1. Aldersgate group	25. EC
2. Ark Trading Corporation	26. EC - Eurostat (Unit E.5: Energy)
3. Austrian MFA	27. EIB
4. Avitel d.o.o	28. EIT Climate-KIC
5. Basf Slovenija D.o.o.	29. Eko sklad
6. Bellona	30. Ekologi brez meja
7. Blockhapp	31. ELES, d.o.o.
8. Borzen d.o.o.	32. Embassy of Estonia
9. British Slovenian Chamber of Commerce	33. Embassy of Finland
10. Bulgarian Embassy in Ljubljana	34. Embassy of Finland, Budapest
11. Bureau Veritas	35. Embassy of Hungary in Ljubljana
12. Cambridge Institute for Sustainability	36. Embassy of Poland in Ljubljana
Leadership	37. Embassy of Romania
13. CER / SLOVENIJALES	38. Embassy of Slovenia
14. CISL	39. Embassy of the Kingdom of Belgium in
15. City of Ljubljana, Department of Environmental Protection	Vienna
16. Climate Leadership Coalition	40. Embassy of the Kingdom of the Netherlands
17. Časnik Finance d.o.o.	41. Enegergetks zbornica Slovenije
18. DARS d.d.	42. Energetika.net
19. Delavska Hranilnica d.d.	43. EOS
20. Design business svetovanje	44. Etrel d.o.o.
21. DG ENER	45. Etri skupnost
22. DRI upravljanje investicij, Družba za ravoj	46. EUROPE DIRECT Podravje (Zavod PIP)
infrastrukture d. o. o.	47. European Commission
23. DSGC	48. European Commission - DG ENER

49. European Commission representation in	76. Jub
Slovenia	77. KLIN
50. European Parliament	78. Knauf Insulation
51. Evropska komisija	
52. EVtech4U	79. LEAG
53. EY	80. LIT Transit
54. Finance	81. LUMAR IG d.o.o.
55. Fraport Slovenija, d.o.o.	82. M3TRIX
56. GENERALI d.d.	83. magistrski študent EF UL
57. GEN-I, d.o.o.	84. Mestna občina Maribor
58. Goriške opekarne, d.o.o.	85. MFA
59. Gospodarska zbornica Slovenije	86. MFA Slovenia
60. GREENING d.o.o.	87. MGRT
	88. MIK Celje
61. GZS	89. Ministrstvo za finance
62. Haga initiativet	90. Ministrstvo za gospodarski razvoj in
63. Hse	tehnologijo
64. IJS	91. Ministrstvo za kmetijstvo, gozdarstvo in prehrano
65. IKEA Slovenia	92. Ministry of Economic Development and
66. InfluenceMap	Technology
67. InnoRenew CoE	93. Ministry of Environment and Spatial
68. Institut "Jožef Stefan"	planning
69. Interenergo	94. Ministry of Finance of Slovenia
70. Interseroh	95. Ministry of Foreign Affairs
71. Iskra D.o.o.	96. MIZŠ
72. Iskraemeco	97. MKGP
73. ISR	98. Montel Energetika.NET
74. Jožef Stefan Institute	99. MOP
75. JP VOKA SNAGA D.O.O.	100. myQAbee

101. NA	128. SRRS
102. NIL	129. Stanovanjski sklad Republike Slovenije
103. NLB d.d.	130. Tehnološki Park Ljubljana
104. Nova24TV	131. Telekom Slovenije
105. PEFC International	132. Umanotera, Slovenska fundacija za
106. Petrol d.d., Ljubljana	trajnostni razvoj
107. Plinovodi d.o.o.	133. UMAR
108. Predstavništvo Evropske komisije v	134. UMAR-IMAD
Sloveniji	135. Unicredit
109. Radio Slovenija	136. uredništvo revije in portala Nas stik
110. RESALTA	137. Veleposlaništvo Švedske
111. revija Naš stik	138. VELUX Slovenija d.o.o.
112. RRA LUR	139. Vezjak svetovanje, d. o. o.
113. rra zasavje	140. Vzajemna
114. RS, Ministrstvo za infrastrukturo	141. Zavod TEHNOLOGIJE TVG, Cankova
115. RŠ	142. Združenje bank Slovenije
116. SB	143. ZERO
117. SBRA	144. ZPS
118. Shell	
119. SID Banka	
120. SIJ d.d.	
121. SIJ D.D.	
122. SILKEM, D.O.O.	
123. SKB banka d.d.	
124. Skupna občinska uprava Maribor	
125. Slovenska tiskovna agencija	
126. SPAR	
127. SPBR	